502221650 02/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toyota Tsusho Corporation	02/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goldendance Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	3-22-19, Furuichi, Joto-ku,
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	536-0001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29425892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028870357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-2930

Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP

Address Line 1: 4th Floor

Address Line 2: 1420 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120276

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William G. Kratz, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=120276 Assignment (Transfer of Rights)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029763 FRAME: 0865 ICH \$40 00 5942

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Toyota Tsusho Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 9-8, Meieki 4-chome, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 450-8575 Japan, owns the entire right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/425,892, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, by virtue of a deed of assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 27, 2012 at Reel 029548, Frame 0490;

WHEREAS, Toyota Tsusho Corporation, hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in said invention and said United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/425,892, entitled "BONE CONDUCTIVE HEARING AID" to Goldendance Co., Ltd., corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 3-22-19, Furuichi, Joto-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 536-0001 Japan, hereinafter ASSIGNEE in this Assignment, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in said invention and said United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/425,892;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in said invention and said United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/425,892, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal
this
Assignor: Toyota Tsusho Corporation
By: <u>Ikaruhe</u>
Name: JUN KARUBE
Title: PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 029763 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 02/06/2013